## (RA-90-85) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1839 ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 20, 1990

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY POLICY NO. 300-8.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that Redevelopment Agency Policy No. 300-8, on file in the office of the Secretary of the Redevelopment Agency as Document No. 1719, relating to site safety plans and construction mitigation for projects located within adopted Centre City redevelopment project areas which may be affected by hazardous substances, is hereby adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director be and he is hereby instructed to add the aforesaid to the Redevelopment Agency Policy Manual.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:pev 02/09/90 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-90-85

Form=ra.t